
Account closed w ithin 90 days of opening (Savings , Checking, Money M arket) $20.00

Cashier's Check $3.00
Checking Accounts

Check Copy $2.00
Check Printing Fee Varies
Manually Posted Items (per item) $5.00
Overdraft Fee (per item) $28.00
Overdraft Protection (per transfer) $8.00
NSF Fe e (per presentment) * $28.00
Special Checking Account Handling (per month) $10.00
Temporary Checks (10 maximum) $0.35/check

Coin Counting Free
Copies of items (per item) $2.00

Debit Card
Reissue of card or Personal Ident ification Number (PIN) $5.00
Reactivation Fee $10.00

Deposit Bags $5.00
Deposited check or cashed check (and o ther items) return unpa id $8.00
Foreign Checks Deposited (not in US Dollars)

Canadian Checks $4.00 + cost
Other Foreign Checks $8.00 + cost
Foreign Currency Shipping Costs

Legal Service (Supoenas , tax levies, garnishments, etc.) $70.00
Loan Payment returned (Check or ACH) $15.00
Money Orders $2.00
Online Services

Bill Pay Inactivity Fee (Applies per month af ter 3 months of inac tivcity) $5.00
E-Statements Free
Mobile Banking (Carrier fees may appl y) Free
Online Banking Free
PopMoney (per transfer) $0.65

Safe Deposit Box (Fond du L ac and W aupun O ffices Only)
Automated B illing $5.00 d iscount
Rental Fee varies by size
Box Drilling Fee $150. 00
Lost Key Fee $10.00
Late Fee $5.00

Stop Payment Orders $25.00
Wire Transfers

Domestic Incoming $25.00
Domestic Outgoing $25.00
Foreign Incoming $40.00
Foreign Outgoing $40.00

* items returned for non-sufficient funds c an be presented multiple times, and a fee is incurred each time the item is presented and returned

Miscellaneous Fee Schedule

The following fees may be assessed against your account

Includes paid checks, IRS reporting f orms, deposit/withdrawal slips, statements & any o ther bank documents

Account Research/Reconciliation $20 per hour ($10 min.) plus $2.00 per copy of items
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